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FINAL WEIGHTED

IND
TOTAL DEM /DK REP
N= 1000 449 129 392
Q1. Are you...
MR e 48 41 57 55
FEMAIE ... 52 59 43 45
O NET e 0 0 0 0
Q2. In which state do you live?
[INSERT DROPDOWN]
NOMNEAST ......oeveiiiee e 18 19 23 15
MIAWESE ... e e e e eeeaees 23 23 32 21
SOULN.cccce 37 38 21 42
LAY L=E) RPNt 22 20 24 22
New ENgland..........ccccooiviiiiiiiiiiie e 5 7 4 3
Middle AIANTIC.......cooiiieiiieiiee e 13 12 19 13
East North Central ...........oeeeiiiiiiiiici e, 16 16 25 14
West North Central .........coovvveeiiiiiiiiiieee e 7 7 7 7
South AtlANtIC.....ooeeiiieeiee e 21 23 11 22
East South Central...........ceeeiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee e 6 7 3 7
West South Central............cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiei e 10 8 7 13
1 Lo T0 ] v= 11 N 7 6 8 8
- (o1 3N 15 14 16 13
Q3. Are you registered to vote in [LIST APPROPRIATE STATE]?
=1 100 100 100 100
NO s [TERMINATE]
NOE SUIME oo [TERMINATE]
Prefer not to answer ..........cccocceeeiiieeeene [TERMINATE]
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Q4. What is your age? [TERMINATE IF UNDER 18]
18-29 YRAIS ..coeeiiiiiieeiiet e 16 21 14 12
30-39 YEAIS ....eviiiiiiiie ettt 15 17 21 11
40-49 YEAIS ....evvreiiiiie ettt 16 15 7 20
50-64 YEAIS .....vviiiiiiie ittt 29 26 33 31
65 aNd Older .....cooiiiiii 24 21 25 27
18-24 YEAIS ....cee ittt 9 11 11 7
25-29 YRAIS ...ieiiiiii it 7 10 3 5
30-34 YEAIS ..ot 9 10 10 7
35-39 YEAIS ....iiiiiiiiei i 6 7 11 4
0-44 YEAIS ....evveeeiiee ittt 6 6 0 8
A5-49 YEAIS ....evviiiiiiie ittt 10 9 7 12
B50-54 YEAIS ..ottt 7 6 9 7
55-59 YEAIS ....eeiiiiiiiie e 11 10 16 10
B0-64 YEAIS ....eeviiiiiiiiiiiieie et 11 10 9 13
B5-69 YEAIS ...oeeiiiiiiiiiiiee it 11 10 10 13
TO-TA YEAIS ...veeeiiie ettt 8 8 9 9
75 aNd OlAEN ..eeeiiiiieii e 5 3 6 6
(Don’t know /Refused) ........ccooviiiieiiiieieiiieeeee e 0 0 0 0
Q5. What is your race or ethnicity?
WHITE . 74 63 85 84
Black/African AMEriCan........cc.ueevveeeeiieiiieiie e 12 20 4 5
Hispanic/Latino (Puerto Rican, Mexican, etc.).................. 9 11 6 7
ASIAN AMEFICAN ....uviiiieeeiiiiiiiieee e e eeree e e e e sabeeer e e e e e 3 3 3 2
Native AMEIICAN.......uueiiieeeeiiiiiieiee e 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander American .........ccccceeevviciiiieeiee e 0 0 0 0
Arab AMEIICAN .....uviiiieeeii et 0 0 0 0
(@1 = R 2 2 2 1
Q6. What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?
I K 1 ] = To = 1 1 1 1
High School Graduate............cccccoovviieiiiiieeiiiiiee e 17 18 15 16
Vocational or technical school ............ccccceiiiiinineee 5 4 3 5
Some college but no degree........cccooveeeiiiiiiiiniiicc, 24 24 23 25
ASSOCIAtE EOIEE ....ociiiiiie ettt 11 11 14 10
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree ................ 26 25 25 29
Graduate School or advanced degree...........ccccveeernnnen. 16 17 19 13
Prefer NOt t0 @aNSWEN........oovv i 0 0 0 1
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Q7. [ASK OF BASE SAMPLE] How likely are you to vote in the general election for President, Congress, and other
offices in 2020 -- are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances about 50-50, are you probably
not going to vote, or are you definitely not going to vote?

AIMOSE CErtaIN ......veeeeiiiie et 90 91 89 89
Probably ..o 10 9 11 11
50 - 50 i [TERMINATE]
Probably not ... [TERMINATE]
Definitely NOt .......oocvveiiii e [TERMINATE]
NOE SUME .ooveiiiiiiiiiireeeee e [TERMINATE]

Q8. [T] Do you think Wall Street's influence in Washington is too high, too low, or about right?

TOO NIGh e 52 60 52 42
B 1o Yo I (o 1 R 4 5 3 3
ADOUL FIGNT. ... 27 22 25 35
NOL SUIE ..o 17 14 20 20

Q9. [T] How important is it to regulate financial services and products to make sure they are fair for consumers?

Very iMPOIaANT.........cooiiiiiieiieie e 62 74 58 51
Somewhat ImPortant ............eooveeeenieieee e 27 20 30 34
A little IMPOITANT .......oooiiiiii e 6 3 5 9
Not at all IMmPOrtaNt.........c.ceeeiiiieiii e 1 0 4 2
NOTSUIE ..o 4 2 3 5
IMPOrtaNnt...... .. 89 95 88 85
NOL IMPOITANT ....eeiiiiiiieiiee e 7 3 8 11
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Q10. [T*] Should Wall Street financial companies be held accountable with tougher rules and enforcement for the
practices that caused the financial crisis in 2008, or have their practices changed enough that they don’t need further

regulation?
Should be held accountable ......................... 73 80 72 65
Don't need further regulation ............ccccocveeiiieeniiieeens 11 7 10 17
NEITNET e e eeaans 4 3 4 6
NOE SUIE .. 12 10 14 12

Q11. [T] Generally speaking, do you think there should be more government regulation of financial companies, such
as Wall Street banks, mortgage lenders, payday lenders, debt collectors, and credit card companies, or less regulation
of these companies?

Much more regulation ............cccceeiriieeeiniieee e 31 41 26 22
Somewhat more regulation..........cccoccueeeeiiiieee e, 38 40 32 38
Somewhat less regulation...........cccoceeeeiiiiie i, 10 6 13 14
Much less regulation ...........cccceeiiiiii i 5 2 5 7
Neither more nor less regulation............cccccoevieeerniieeenee. 8 4 12 12
NOTSUIE ... 9 7 12 8
More reguIation ..........coovieieeiiiiiee e 69 81 58 60
LesS regulation..........coooiieieeiiiieee e 15 8 18 21

Q12. When you think about the economy overall, do financial companies have too much control and influence, or is
the amount about right, or are you not sure?

TOO MUCK e 58 70 57 44
ADOUL FIGNT.....eiiiii e 25 17 14 38
NOT SUIE et e e ees 17 13 29 17

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



AFR/CRL, July 15-23, 2019 5

IND
TOTAL DEM /DK REP
N= 1000 449 129 392

Q13. [T*] Now here are two statements:

A. _Some people say that Wall Street and the financial industry are too powerful and engaged in reckless practices
that pose a continuing threat to the economy and people’s financial well-being. [28 WORDS]

B. _ Other people say that government has intervened too much in changing the financial system and that more
intrusive regulation would hinder innovation and slow down economic growth. [25 WORDS]

Please indicate which one is closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

STALEMENT A oo 49 64 47 35
StAtEMENT B ... 20 14 13 30
BOth ..o 20 14 26 24
[N L=T 11 1= T 4 2 6 3
NOT SUIE e e e e eaas 7 6 8 8

Q14. [T] Now here is a description of the Wall Street reform law that was passed after the financial crisis.

In addition to requiring federal oversight of a larger range of financial companies, this law also prohibits banks from
certain risky practices, and created the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau to fight against abusive financial
practices that hurt consumers. It also bans taxpayer-funded bailouts of large banks and financial companies and,
instead, sets up a system where investors rather than taxpayers bear the losses of bank failures.

Please indicate whether, overall, you favor or oppose this law.

Favor - StroNGIY ........oeveiiiiiieiiee e 44 54 45 33
Favor - SOMEWhaL ..........coeeiiiiiiieiice e 37 31 31 44
OPPOSE - SOMEWNAL......coiiiriieiiiiiee e 7 6 7 9
OPPOSE - STONGIY....eveieeiiiiiee et 2 1 6 1
NOTSUIE ..o 10 8 10 12
FAVOT ... 81 85 7 78
OPPOSE ..ttt 9 7 13 10
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Q15. [T] Now here are a pair of statements about Wall Street reform:

A. _ [PRO-REFORM] Some people say that families are struggling to make ends meet. We need to make sure we
don’t give more power and profits to CEOs and big corporations at the expense of the rest of us. We don’t need more
people to be ripped off by payday lenders, big banks, and Wall Street. We need tough regulation of the industry that
caused the financial crisis and has made it harder and harder for families to get by. [74 WORDS]

B._ [ANTI-REFORM] Other people say the so-called Wall Street reform law is a job killer that created a brand-new
federal agency that has already cost taxpayers billions of dollars, and has done more harm than good for our economy.
Excessive government regulation and bureaucracy discourage businesses from creating jobs, limit consumer choice,
and are hurting small businesses that had nothing to do with the financial crisis. [61 WORDS]

Of the two, please indicate which statement is closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

Statement A - MUCH ClOSEX .......vvviveieiiiieeeeee e, 41 53 44 28
Statement A - somewhat ClOSer..........ccooeveeevviiiviveieeeiennn, 19 22 16 18
Statement B - somewhat ClOSer...........cooeveeevviiiviveerenennn, 14 9 9 20
Statement B - MUCN ClOSEr .......ooviveiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 2 7 9
[N L=T 110 1= T 4 2 3 7
BOth . e 7 5 7 8
NOT SUIE e ea e 10 7 13 9
Y = (o B (=1 {011 1 o T 60 74 60 46
B- ANt-refOrmM. e 20 12 17 29

Q16. [T*] The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, is the first federal agency whose mission is protecting
consumers when they use mortgages, credit cards, bank accounts, and other financial products and services. Its
mission includes preventing deceptive, unfair and abusive lending and collection practices by banks and other
companies.

From what you know about the mission of the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, would you say you
favor or oppose the CFPB?

Favor - StrONGIY ........eeeiiiiiiieiiee e 41 55 38 28
Favor - SOMEWhaL ..........ceeeiiiiiiieiie e 36 30 35 43
OPPOSE - SOMEWNAL.....ccoiiviiiiiiiiiie e 8 5 4 11
OPPOSE - STONGIY ...t 3 1 5 3
NOTSUIE ..o 13 9 18 15
FAVOT ... 76 85 73 70
OPPOSE ..ottt 11 6 9 15
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Q17. [T*] Now, here are a pair of statements about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB:

A._ [NEED RULES] (Some people/other people say) We have rules to guard against unsafe meat, appliances, and
automobiles. The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau should be there to provide similar rules for financial products.
Just as it’s against the rules to sell dangerous toys, it should be against the rules to sell dangerous loans and mortgages
and have Wall Street interests put our savings and homes at financial risk. [61 WORDS]

B._ [UNACCOUNTABLE BUREAUCRACY] (Some people/other people say) The Consumer Financial Protection
Bureau is another unaccountable, expensive, federal bureaucracy we don't need. The bureau imposes harsh
regulations on small financial businesses lacking resources to manage intrusive government oversight and cuts access
to credit. This costs jobs, and impedes economic growth. The CFPB is yet another example of out of control, big federal
government. [55 WORDS]

Of the two, please indicate which statement is closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly right.

Statement A - MUCH ClOSEX .......vvviveieiiiieeeeee e, 36 49 33 22
Statement A - somewhat ClOSer..........ccooeveeevviiiviveieeeiennn, 25 27 25 23
Statement B - somewhat ClOSer...........cooeveeevviiiviveieeenenen, 12 8 8 19
Statement B - MUCN ClOSEr .......ooviveiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 7 2 10 10
[N L=T 110 1= T 3 2 4 5
BOth . e 7 5 10 9
NOT SUIE e ea e 10 7 10 11
A NEEA TUIBS ..o 61 76 58 46
B- Unaccountable bureaucracy............cccccoviiieeininenenns 19 10 18 29
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Q18. Now here are some actions the leadership of the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau has taken or proposed
recently. For each, please indicate if the statement is very concerning, somewhat concerning, a little concerning, or
not at all concerning

[RANDOMIZE]

Sorted by “Very concerning”

18a.Ending the enforcement of rules that protect
people in the military from abuse by payday

(2] L0 (] T 47 55 50 38
18d.Reducing efforts to protect students from abusive
student loans and student loan servicers................. 46 59 47 30

18c.Ending public access to the database of
complaints filed against banks and other financial
IFMIS e 45 55 44 36

18e.Ending efforts to curb discrimination in lending
that are based on data showing that borrowers of
color pay more for [0ans..........cccccceeeinnnnnninnnnnnnnnns 43 58 44 25

18g.Removing consumer protection rules for
companies if they say they want to offer
innovative services onling ..........ccccovcvvieeeeeeeeiecnnnee 39 48 36 29

18f.Curbing the collection of mortgage lending data
that would help law enforcement detect racial

discrimination in lending ...........ccccceceiiiniiiiinnnnns 36 48 42 20
18h.Stopping new protections for people who take
out payday loans and car title-loans..............c.......... 34 44 35 23

a. Ending the enforcement of rules that protect people in the military from abuse by payday lenders

VErY CONCEINING ..vvvvvvvvveieierrrererernnnrrrernrennrnrerne—————— 47 55 50 38
Somewhat CoNCerniNg ..., 24 21 16 28
A little CONCEINING.......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 16 14 18 19
Not at all CONCErnNiNg ........cccccuvuiuiiiieees 7 6 10 7
NO OPINION/NOL SUFE .....uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 6 4 7 8
CONCEIMING....cce i, 70 76 65 66
NOL CONCEIMING ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e eeanaes 24 20 28 26
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b. [T*] Stopping new protections for people who take out payday loans and car title-loans

VEIY CONCEIMING ...vviieiiiiieeiiieee ettt 34 44 35 23
Somewhat CONCEIMING ......uvvviiiiiiiee e 25 25 22 26
A little CONCEINING......cocviiieiiiieeii e 22 20 22 26
Not at all CONCErNING .........ceeviiiiieiiiiieenieee e 11 7 11 14
NO OPINION/NOL SUIE ...t 8 4 11 11
CONCEIMING . .eei ittt 59 69 57 49
NOt CONCEIMING ...cciiviieeiiiiiiee ettt 33 27 33 40

c. [T] Ending public access to the database of complaints filed against banks and other financial firms

VEIY CONCEIMING ....vviieiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e 45 55 44 36
Somewhat CONCEIMING .....vveviiiiiiiee e 24 24 20 24
A little CONCEINING......cocuiiiiiiiiiei e 18 13 19 24
Not at all CoNCerniNg ..........ccovcveeiiiiiie e 5 4 8 7
NO OPINION/NOL SUFE ...t 7 5 10 9
CONCEIMING . ..ei ittt 69 79 63 60
NOt CONCEIMING ...cciitiieeiiiiiie ettt 24 17 27 30

d. [T] Reducing efforts to protect students from abusive student loans and student loan servicers

VErY CONCEIMING ....vviiiiiiiie ettt 46 59 47 30
Somewhat CONCEIMING ......vvvviiiiiiiee e 24 22 20 28
Alittle CONCEINING......cocuiiiiiiiieei e 16 11 15 20
Not at all CoNCernNiNg .........cccovveeiiiiiiie e 9 5 10 13
NO OPINION/NOL SUFE ...ttt 5 3 8 8
CONCEIMING . .ceiiiittiie ettt 69 81 67 58
NOt CONCEIMING ...ceiitiieeiiiiiie ettt 25 16 25 34

e. [T] Ending efforts to curb discrimination in lending that are based on data showing that borrowers of color pay
more for loans

VErY CONCEIMING ....vviiiiiiiiee ittt 43 58 44 25
Somewhat CONCEIMING .....vvveiiiiiiiee e 21 21 16 23
A little CONCEINING......cocuiiiiiiiiie e 19 13 19 24
Not at all CoONCErNING .........ccovriiiieiiiiieeiieee e 10 3 12 18
NO OPINION/NOL SUFE ...t 7 4 9 10
CONCEIMING . .ceiiitiiee ettt 64 79 60 48
NOt CONCEIMING ...cciitiieeiiiiiee e 29 17 31 42
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f.  Curbing the collection of mortgage lending data that would help law enforcement detect racial discrimination
in lending

VEIY CONCEIMING ...vviieiiiiieeiiieee ettt 36 48 42 20
Somewhat CONCEIMING ......uvvviiiiiiiee e 25 27 20 25
A little CONCEINING......cocviiieiiiieeii e 20 14 16 27
Not at all CONCErNING .........ceeviiiieeiiiiiee e 12 6 11 18
NO OPINION/NOL SUIE ...t 8 5 11 11
CONCEIMING . .eee ittt 60 75 62 45
NOt CONCEIMING ...cciiviieeiiiiiiee ettt 31 20 26 45

g. Removing consumer protection rules for companies if they say they want to offer innovative services online

VErY CONCEIMING ....vviiiiiiiiee ittt e ettt 39 48 36 29
Somewhat CONCEIMING .....vvvviiiiiiiee e 26 24 28 27
Alittle CONCEINING......cocviiiiiiiieeie e 21 18 17 25
Not at all CoNCerniNg ..........ccovveeeiiiiiie e 7 5 8 9
NO OPINION/NOL SUFE ...t 8 5 11 10
CONCEIMING . ..ei ittt 64 72 64 56
NOt CONCEIMING ...ceiiviiieiiiiiee ettt 28 23 25 35

The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.

Q19. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent or something else?
Q19a. {IF DEMOCRAT:} Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Q19b. {IF REPUBLICAN:} Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong Republican?

Q19c. {IF INDEPENDENT:} Would you say you lean more towards the Republicans or more towards the Democrats?

Strong DeMOCTAL.........uvrieiieeiiiie e 25 56 0 0
Not-so-strong Democrat...........cccccceemeiiimiiieiiieenene 12 27 0 0
Independent - [ean DemoCrat .........ccoevvveeeeiiiieee e 7 17 0 0
DemoOCrat ..........ccccoiii 45 100 0 0
INAEPENTENT .....oeiiiiiiii e 11 0 85 0
REPUDBIICAN ......oeiiiiiiiii e 39 0 0 100
Independent - lean Republican...........ccococeeiiiiiiiiiineenee, 7 0 0 18
Not-so-strong Republican ..........ccoceeeeiiiieiiniiiee e 12 0 0 30
Strong Republican ..., 20 0 0 52
(OFNEI) e 1 0 0 0
(DON't KNOW) ..ot 2 0 15 0
(REFUSEA) ..o 2 0 0 0
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Q20. Did you vote in the November 2016 election for president, U.S. Congress, and other offices, or like many people,
were you not able to vote in this election?

SIS o) (=T o IO 89 90 88 91
NO, did NOt VOB ....ueiiiiiiiieetcee e 9 10 10 8
NOE SUIE ..t 1 0 0 1
Prefer NOt t0 anNSWET..........vvvveeiieiiieeieie e 1 0 2 0

Q21. [IF RESPONDENT VOTED IN NOVEMBER 2016 ELECTION Q20=1] In the election for president, did you vote

for
[RANDOMIZE1-4]
N= 894 403 113 357

Hillary CHNON .....cooiiiieeiiiiie e 46 86 32 7
DoNald TrUMP ..coeiiiiiie it 43 8 34 87
Gary JONNSON......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3 3 7 2
JMESEEIN i 2 2 7 0
(@1 = SRR 3 1 12 3
Prefer NOt t0 aNSWET.........cooiiiiiiiiiie e 3 0 9 1

Q22. Are you an active duty service member, a veteran of the armed forces, or are you a dependent or immediate
family member of an active duty service member or veteran? [SELECT ALL THAT APPLY]

Yes - self active duty........oocvveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4 3 2 6
YeES - Self VEIEIaN ....uieieeieeeeee e 11 9 7 14
Yes - family member or dependent of active duty

service member Or VEteran..........cccvveeveeeeeveevvvneenennn. 11 12 7 12
All yes, combined..........coooviiiiiiiieiiiie e 24 22 16 29
1 Lo TR 74 77 82 69
NOT SUIE et r e e e e 1 0 1 0
Prefer NOt t0 aNSWET ... ...ooveieeeeee e 1 1 1 1
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Q23. In which of the following ranges does your total annual household income fall, before taxes?
Q24.[IF Q23 =10 OR 11] Could you indicate if your annual household income is below or above 50 thousand dollars?

Below 20 thousand ............cceeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeecee e 9
Between 20 and 30 thousand...........ccceoeeeeeiiviviiieeieeeeeeenns 9
Between 30 and 40 thousand...........cccooeeevvieviviiieeieeeeeeenns 8
Between 40 and 50 thousand...........cccooeeeveiiviviiienieeeeeeenn, 7
Between 50 and 75 thousand ..........cccoeeeeevvvevivienieeeeenennns 22
Between 75 and 100 thousand .............coovvvvvvvieiieeeeenennns 16
Between 100 and 150 thousand.............ccoeevvvveeieeeeenennns 14
Between 150 and 200 thousand............ccooevvvvviieeieeeeeeennn, 6
More than 200 thousand ............c.oevvvviiiiieeeeiieiiiiee e, 4
NOE SUIE ..ot 1
Prefer NOt t0 anNSWET..........vvvveeiieiiieeieie e 4
Below 50 Thousand ...........cceveiiiiiieiiiiieii e 34
Above 50 ThouSand............cuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 63
NOTL SUIE .o 0
Prefer NOt t0 anNSWET ..........uuveeeiieiiiieeceeeeeee e 3

Q25. Do you currently have any student loan debt?

Y S e e 18
NO e 80
NOTL SUIE .o 1
Prefer NOt t0 anNSWET ..........vuveeeiieiiieeeceeeeeeeeeee e 0

23
75
0
1

9 9
13 8
11 7

8 5
10 21
17 17
18 17

6 8

1 5

3 1

3 2
42 29
52 69

1 0

5 1
15 14
83 85

2 1

0 0

Q26. Have you been contacted by a debt collector in the past 12 months about a past due debt?

Y B et 20 24 15 18
NO e 77 73 83 80
N L0 =1 1 2 3 1
Prefer NOt t0 aNSWEN .........uuuuiiiiii e 1 1 0 1
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